



2017 Ted Phoenix Regatta

Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 1: M-1x Heat 1 @ 09:00 AM							
1st	3	Hylton (C. McNamara)	06:40.80				
2nd	2	Gar-Field (E. Evans)	07:17.81	9.2%	00:37.01	00:00:37.01	
3rd	4	Forest Park (N. Phillips)	07:55.92	18.7%	00:38.11	00:01:15.12	
4th	5	Great Bridge B (B. Laughlin)	08:16.20	23.8%	00:20.28	00:01:35.40	
Race 2: M-1x Heat 2 @ 09:06 AM							
1st	2	Jeb Stuart (C. Witkowski)	06:49.10				
2nd	4	Great Bridge A (T. Fridel)	06:59.33	2.5%	00:10.23	00:00:10.23	
3rd	3	Gloucester (J. Hutson)	07:08.17	4.7%	00:08.84	00:00:19.07	
Race 3: W-1x Heat 1 @ 09:12 AM							
1st	3	Great Bridge A (H. Woolridge)	07:24.90				
2nd	4	Gloucester (S. Fank)	07:37.74	2.9%	00:12.84	00:00:12.84	
3rd	2	St. John Paul (M. Burns)	07:48.76	5.4%	00:11.02	00:00:23.86	
Race 4: W-1x Heat 2 @ 09:18 AM							
1st	3	Howard Gardner (S. Creskoff)	06:46.90				
2nd	4	SSSA (P. Solms)	07:04.66	4.4%	00:17.76	00:00:17.76	
3rd	5	Great Bridge B (T. Bowers)	07:40.35	13.1%	00:35.69	00:00:53.45	
4th	2	Hylton (S. Tatum)	07:42.99	13.8%	00:02.64	00:00:56.09	
Race 5: M-LT-4 Heat 1 @ 09:24 AM							
1st	5	Stone Bridge (E. Jones)	05:48.70				
2nd	3	Oakton (A. Mai)	05:59.83	3.2%	00:11.13	00:00:11.13	
3rd	4	South County (M. Ballard)	06:11.14	6.4%	00:11.31	00:00:22.44	
4th	2	Forest Park (Z. Jensen)	06:29.82	11.8%	00:18.68	00:00:41.12	
Race 6: M-LT-4 Heat 2 @ 09:30 AM							
1st	4	Wakefield (J. Brady)	05:52.90				
2nd	3	W-L (N. Robertson)	06:02.54	2.7%	00:09.64	00:00:09.64	
3rd	2	Granby (E. Noe)	06:16.52	6.7%	00:13.98	00:00:23.62	
Exhib	5	Briar Woods (J. Pathammavong)	06:08.09			00:00:15.19	
Race 7: M-JR-4 Heat 1 @ 09:36 AM							
1st	3	South County (T. Hamilton)	05:49.00				
2nd	2	Granby (C. Shawyer)	05:57.24	2.4%	00:08.24	00:00:08.24	
3rd	5	Stone Bridge (N. Liston)	06:08.55	5.6%	00:11.31	00:00:19.55	
4th	4	Jeb Stuart (B. Tran)	06:29.35	11.6%	00:20.80	00:00:40.35	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 8: M-JR-4 Heat 2 @ 09:42 AM							
1st	3	Great Bridge (A. Saintsing)	05:43.40				
2nd	2	Gloucester (H. Emanus)	05:47.73	1.3%	00:04.33	00:00:04.33	
3rd	4	Langley (A. REINKE)	06:03.72	5.9%	00:15.99	00:00:20.32	
Race 9: W-JR-4 Heat 1 @ 09:48 AM							
1st	4	Great Bridge (I. Haueter)	06:28.20				
2nd	1	W. Springfield (K. Rupinen)	06:32.20	1.0%	00:04.00	00:00:04.00	
3rd	5	Forest Park (Y. Nam)	06:34.09	1.5%	00:01.89	00:00:05.89	
4th	3	Episcopal, VA (L. Wargotz)	06:58.87	7.9%	00:24.78	00:00:30.67	
5th	2	Potomac (S. Pope)	07:51.04	21.3%	00:52.17	00:01:22.84	
Race 10: W-JR-4 Heat 2 @ 09:54 AM							
1st	5	South County (A. Taradash)	06:49.70				
2nd	2	Granby (N. Schaus)	06:49.94	0.1%	00:00.24	00:00:00.24	
3rd	3	Jeb Stuart (B. Carmody)	07:19.22	7.2%	00:29.28	00:00:29.52	
4th	4	Gloucester (J. Holtmann)	07:24.68	8.5%	00:05.46	00:00:34.98	
Race 11: W-2-4 Heat 1 @ 10:00 AM							
1st	2	Woodson (R. Sprouse)	06:57.10				
2nd	4	Oakton (K. Fukahori)	06:57.56	0.1%	00:00.46	00:00:00.46	
3rd	1	Lake Braddock (A. Little)	07:00.31	0.8%	00:02.75	00:00:03.21	
4th	3	Langley (B. Kidder)	07:05.14	1.9%	00:04.83	00:00:08.04	
Race 12: W-2-4 Heat 2 @ 10:06 AM							
1st	3	W. Potomac (R. Hardison)	06:04.30				
2nd	1	O'Connell (M. Jones)	06:15.88	3.2%	00:11.58	00:00:11.58	
3rd	4	Rock Ridge (C. Buffaloe)	06:42.43	10.5%	00:26.55	00:00:38.13	
4th	5	Stone Bridge (G. Ritz)	07:03.03	16.1%	00:20.60	00:00:58.73	
5th	2	Briar Woods (M. Sunderraj)	07:19.41	20.6%	00:16.38	00:01:15.11	
Race 13: M-1-4 Heat 1 @ 10:12 AM							
1st	3	TC Williams (C. McGivern)	05:35.90				
2nd	4	W. Potomac (K. White)	06:17.18	12.3%	00:41.28	00:00:41.28	
3rd	2	Briar Woods (B. Race)	06:38.59	18.7%	00:21.41	00:01:02.69	
Race 14: M-1-4 Heat 2 @ 10:18 AM							
1st	5	O'Connell (A. Berry)	05:37.00				
2nd	4	Lake Braddock (C. Cochran)	05:46.57	2.8%	00:09.57	00:00:09.57	
3rd	3	Stone Bridge (R. Valliere)	05:49.55	3.7%	00:02.98	00:00:12.55	
4th	2	W. Springfield (R. Davis)	06:20.37	12.9%	00:30.82	00:00:43.37	
Race 15: W-1-4 Heat 1 @ 10:24 AM							
1st	6	W. Springfield (M. Gordon)	06:22.40				
2nd	3	W. Potomac (C. Lane)	06:27.61	1.4%	00:05.21	00:00:05.21	
3rd	2	Fairfax (J. BAE)	06:31.98	2.5%	00:04.37	00:00:09.58	
4th	4	Oakton (S. Couch)	06:33.40	2.9%	00:01.42	00:00:11.00	
5th	1	Stone Bridge (E. Puckett)	06:55.07	8.5%	00:21.67	00:00:32.67	
6th	5	Robinson (N. LaJoie)	07:29.31	17.5%	00:34.24	00:01:06.91	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 16: W-1-4 Heat 2 @ 10:30 AM							
1st	6	O'Connell (C. Reing)	06:28.60				
2nd	4	Woodson (H. Fisher)	06:36.83	2.1%	00:08.23	00:00:08.23	
3rd	3	Langley (E. Pierce)	06:39.96	2.9%	00:03.13	00:00:11.36	
4th	5	Episcopal, VA (S. Lewis)	06:43.88	3.9%	00:03.92	00:00:15.28	
5th	2	Briar Woods (A. Vel)	07:20.64	13.4%	00:36.76	00:00:52.04	
Race 17: M-1/LT-2x Final @ 10:36 AM							
1st	2	Great Bridge A (Z. Williams)	05:53.80				
2nd	5	Hylton (N. Lee)	06:00.15	1.8%	00:06.35	00:00:06.35	
3rd	6	Great Bridge LTW (B. Garrow)	06:07.50	3.9%	00:07.35	00:00:13.70	
4th	3	St. John Paul (P. Brisbin)	06:28.23	9.7%	00:20.73	00:00:34.43	
5th	1	Granby (C. Driscoll)	06:35.42	11.8%	00:07.19	00:00:41.62	
6th	4	W. Potomac (L. Lynch)	06:50.13	15.9%	00:14.71	00:00:56.33	
Race 18: W-1/LT-2x Final @ 10:42 AM							
1st	4	Colgan (N. Michelsen)	06:27.30				
2nd	3	Gloucester (C. Martin)	06:39.40	3.1%	00:12.10	00:00:12.10	
3rd	2	Jeb Stuart A (M. Wiley)	06:47.48	5.2%	00:08.08	00:00:20.18	
4th	1	Granby (E. Shoemaker)	07:12.89	11.8%	00:25.41	00:00:45.59	
5th	5	Grassfield (S. Albano)	07:31.25	16.5%	00:18.36	00:01:03.95	
6th	6	Jeb Stuart LTW (G. Moya)	07:52.85	22.1%	00:21.60	00:01:25.55	
Race 19: W-JR-2x Final @ 10:48 AM							
1st	5	Hylton (I. Sankoh)	06:46.10				
2nd	2	Colgan (L. Nicolai)	06:56.00	2.4%	00:09.90	00:00:09.90	
3rd	1	Forest Park (H. Casey)	07:51.78	16.2%	00:55.78	00:01:05.68	
4th	4	Granby (H. Hudgins)	08:06.97	19.9%	00:15.19	00:01:20.87	
5th	3	St. John Paul (I. Hansen)	08:19.78	23.1%	00:12.81	00:01:33.68	
Race 20: M-1/LT-4x Final @ 10:54 AM							
1st	4	Jeb Stuart (V. Gioseffi)	05:48.80				
2nd	3	Forest Park (J. Stouffer)	06:18.90	8.6%	00:30.10	00:00:30.10	
3rd	5	Hylton (J. Kelly)	06:25.39	10.5%	00:06.49	00:00:36.59	
Race 21: W-1/JR-4x Final @ 11:00 AM							
1st	3	Jeb Stuart (P. McGuigan)	06:16.20				
2nd	2	James Madison JR (M. Geib)	06:57.71	11.0%	00:41.51	00:00:41.51	
3rd	4	James Madison 1st (Y. Sprague)	07:15.96	15.9%	00:18.25	00:00:59.76	
Race 22: M-JR-4x Final @ 11:06 AM							
1st	4	South County (J. Wilkie)	05:33.60				
2nd	5	Gloucester (G. Holland)	05:43.78	3.1%	00:10.18	00:00:10.18	
3rd	3	Potomac (C. Lemus)	07:18.41	31.4%	01:34.63	00:01:44.81	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 23: M-N-4 Flight 1 @ 11:12 AM							
1st	3	Forest Park (J. Ferguson)	06:42.30				
2nd	2	Hylton (K. MacDonald)	06:49.13	1.7%	00:06.83	00:00:06.83	
3rd	5	Briar Woods (C. Winter)	06:49.77	1.9%	00:00.64	00:00:07.47	
4th	4	Gloucester A (I. Buswell)	07:10.95	7.1%	00:21.18	00:00:28.65	
5th	1	Granby (A. Wisniewski)	07:32.91	12.6%	00:21.96	00:00:50.61	
6th	6	Gar-Field (O. Trejos)	07:37.75	13.8%	00:04.84	00:00:55.45	
Race 24: M-N-4 Flight 2 @ 11:19 AM							
1st	2	Oakton (C. Huang)	06:36.90				
2nd	1	W. Springfield (A. White)	07:03.93	6.8%	00:27.03	00:00:27.03	
3rd	4	Woodbridge (N. Cardenas)	07:25.89	12.3%	00:21.96	00:00:48.99	
4th	5	W. Potomac (J. Phipps)	07:27.62	12.8%	00:01.73	00:00:50.72	
5th	3	Gloucester B (J. Jones)	07:48.98	18.2%	00:21.36	00:01:12.08	
Race 25: W-N-4 Flight 1 @ 11:26 AM							
1st	3	W. Potomac (j. amacker)	07:33.70				
2nd	4	Great Bridge (C. Hall)	07:57.95	5.3%	00:24.25	00:00:24.25	
	2	Gloucester (J. Wilgus)	Scratch				
	5	Rock Ridge (K. Iouh)	Scratch				
Race 26: W-N-4 Flight 2 @ 11:33 AM							
1st	4	O'Connell (D. Manzano)	05:19.30				
2nd	5	James Madison (A. Blair)	06:02.16	13.4%	00:42.86	00:00:42.86	
3rd	3	Wakefield (A. Rogers)	06:03.50	13.8%	00:01.34	00:00:44.20	
4th	2	Fairfax (D. Bridwell)	07:35.26	42.6%	01:31.76	00:02:15.96	
Race 27: W-N-4 Flight 3 @ 11:40 AM							
1st	3	Woodbridge (M. Diaz)	07:34.20				
2nd	2	Hylton (R. Palazzo)	07:54.89	4.6%	00:20.69	00:00:20.69	
3rd	4	Jefferson (A. Appler)	07:59.66	5.6%	00:04.77	00:00:25.46	
4th	5	Stone Bridge (S. SHEIKH)	08:30.92	12.5%	00:31.26	00:00:56.72	
Race 28: W-LT-4 Final @ 11:47 AM							
1st	2	Langley (S. Rogers)	06:45.20				
2nd	3	Wakefield (S. Vest)	06:45.80	0.1%	00:00.60	00:00:00.60	
3rd	4	Woodbridge (M. Barrera)	07:06.62	5.3%	00:20.82	00:00:21.42	
4th	5	Forest Park (A. Engstrom)	07:09.20	5.9%	00:02.58	00:00:24.00	
Race 29: W-3-4 Final @ 11:53 AM							
1st	5	W. Potomac (E. Calogero)	07:17.10				
2nd	2	Woodson (O. Nicholas)	08:08.04	11.7%	00:50.94	00:00:50.94	
3rd	4	Rock Ridge (E. Llanos)	08:54.03	22.2%	00:45.99	00:01:36.93	
	3	O'Connell (C. Hodges)	Scratch				

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 30: M-2-4 Final @ 11:59 AM							
1st	2	Lake Braddock (K. Kandle)	05:35.30				
2nd	6	TC Williams 2nd (I. Willmore)	05:38.58	1.0%	00:03.28	00:00:03.28	
3rd	4	O'Connell (A. Oudkirk)	05:47.25	3.6%	00:08.67	00:00:11.95	
4th	5	Stone Bridge (R. Thomas)	06:04.48	8.7%	00:17.23	00:00:29.18	
5th	1	TC Williams 3rd (A. Padilla)	06:35.38	17.9%	00:30.90	00:01:00.08	
6th	3	Rock Ridge (M. Pieri)	06:59.11	25.0%	00:23.73	00:01:23.81	
Race 31: M-1x Final @ 12:05 PM							
1st	3	Hylton (C. McNamara)	07:07.20				
2nd	4	Jeb Stuart (C. Witkowski)	07:28.93	5.1%	00:21.73	00:00:21.73	
3rd	1	Forest Park (N. Phillips)	07:39.79	7.6%	00:10.86	00:00:32.59	
4th	5	Gar-Field (E. Evans)	07:42.03	8.2%	00:02.24	00:00:34.83	
5th	2	Great Bridge A (T. Fridel)	09:10.41	28.8%	01:28.38	00:02:03.21	
Race 32: W-1x Final @ 12:11 PM							
1st	2	SSSA (P. Solms)	07:12.40				
2nd	4	Howard Gardner (S. Creskoff)	07:17.81	1.3%	00:05.41	00:00:05.41	
3rd	3	Great Bridge A (H. Woolridge)	08:07.46	12.7%	00:49.65	00:00:55.06	
4th	6	Great Bridge B (T. Bowers)	08:16.65	14.9%	00:09.19	00:01:04.25	
5th	5	Gloucester (S. Fank)	08:24.89	16.8%	00:08.24	00:01:12.49	
Race 33: M-LT-4 Final @ 12:17 PM							
1st	5	Oakton (A. Mai)	06:04.50				
2nd	3	Stone Bridge (E. Jones)	06:05.15	0.2%	00:00.65	00:00:00.65	
3rd	4	Wakefield (J. Brady)	06:10.67	1.7%	00:05.52	00:00:06.17	
4th	1	South County (M. Ballard)	06:31.63	7.4%	00:20.96	00:00:27.13	
5th	2	W-L (N. Robertson)	06:47.36	11.8%	00:15.73	00:00:42.86	
Race 34: M-JR-4 Final @ 12:23 PM							
1st	4	Great Bridge (A. Saintsing)	05:51.70				
2nd	5	Granby (C. Shawyer)	05:59.38	2.2%	00:07.68	00:00:07.68	
3rd	2	Gloucester (H. Emanus)	06:00.64	2.5%	00:01.26	00:00:08.94	
4th	3	South County (T. Hamilton)	06:08.36	4.7%	00:07.72	00:00:16.66	
5th	1	Stone Bridge (N. Liston)	06:50.44	16.7%	00:42.08	00:00:58.74	
Race 35: W-JR-4 Final @ 12:29 PM							
1st	5	W. Springfield (K. Rupinen)	06:48.90				
2nd	3	Great Bridge (I. Haueter)	06:56.20	1.8%	00:07.30	00:00:07.30	
3rd	1	Forest Park (Y. Nam)	07:02.50	3.3%	00:06.30	00:00:13.60	
4th	2	Granby (N. Schaus)	07:11.80	5.6%	00:09.30	00:00:22.90	
5th	4	South County (A. Taradash)	07:26.60	9.2%	00:14.80	00:00:37.70	
6th	6	Jeb Stuart (B. Carmody)	07:52.10	15.5%	00:25.50	00:01:03.20	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 36: W-2-4 Final @ 12:35 PM							
1st	4	W. Potomac (R. Hardison)	07:03.20				
2nd	6	Rock Ridge (C. Buffaloe)	07:22.16	4.5%	00:18.96	00:00:18.96	
3rd	3	Woodson (R. Sprouse)	07:26.11	5.4%	00:03.95	00:00:22.91	
4th	2	O'Connell (M. Jones)	07:27.17	5.7%	00:01.06	00:00:23.97	
5th	1	Lake Braddock (A. Little)	07:31.51	6.7%	00:04.34	00:00:28.31	
6th	5	Oakton (K. Fukahori)	07:43.65	9.6%	00:12.14	00:00:40.45	
Race 37: M-1-4 Final @ 12:41 PM							
1st	4	O'Connell (A. Berry)	05:37.00				
2nd	3	TC Williams (C. McGivern)	05:40.85	1.1%	00:03.85	00:00:03.85	
3rd	2	Lake Braddock (C. Cochran)	05:43.99	2.1%	00:03.14	00:00:06.99	
4th	6	Stone Bridge (R. Valliere)	05:53.23	4.8%	00:09.24	00:00:16.23	
5th	5	W. Potomac (K. White)	06:07.12	8.9%	00:13.89	00:00:30.12	
Race 38: W-1-4 Final @ 12:47 PM							
1st	5	W. Potomac (C. Lane)	06:21.10				
2nd	3	W. Springfield (M. Gordon)	06:26.80	1.5%	00:05.70	00:00:05.70	
3rd	2	Woodson (H. Fisher)	06:35.15	3.7%	00:08.35	00:00:14.05	
4th	6	Langley (E. Pierce)	06:43.83	6.0%	00:08.68	00:00:22.73	
5th	4	O'Connell (C. Reing)	06:47.75	7.0%	00:03.92	00:00:26.65	
6th	1	Fairfax (J. BAE)	07:28.64	17.7%	00:40.89	00:01:07.54	
Race 39: W-LT-8 Final @ 01:43 PM							
1st	3	Lake Braddock (n. bartels)	06:00.80				
2nd	2	Woodson (S. Chan)	06:04.04	0.9%	00:03.24	00:00:03.24	
3rd	5	Oakton (T. Mitchell)	06:17.04	4.5%	00:13.00	00:00:16.24	
4th	1	Granby (I. Casey)	06:17.30	4.6%	00:00.26	00:00:16.50	
5th	4	Robinson (C. Dalton)	06:23.74	6.4%	00:06.44	00:00:22.94	
Race 40: M-2-8 Heat 1 @ 01:49 PM							
1st	3	B-CC (J. Stark)	05:16.20				
2nd	5	Woodbridge (M. Gonzales)	05:30.47	4.5%	00:14.27	00:00:14.27	
3rd	4	James Madison (C. Morrissey)	05:37.33	6.7%	00:06.86	00:00:21.13	
4th	2	Robinson (Z. Khin)	05:38.63	7.1%	00:01.30	00:00:22.43	
5th	1	Briar Woods (J. Bird)	06:58.15	32.2%	01:19.52	00:01:41.95	
Race 41: M-2-8 Heat 2 @ 01:55 PM							
1st	3	Oakton (C. Skangos)	05:22.50				
2nd	4	Woodson (J. Livingston)	05:25.05	0.8%	00:02.55	00:00:02.55	
3rd	2	W-L (J. White)	05:28.59	1.9%	00:03.54	00:00:06.09	
4th	5	Rock Ridge (M. Pieri)	08:37.41	60.4%	03:08.82	00:03:14.91	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 42: M-2-8 Heat 3 @ 02:01 PM							
1st	3	Jefferson (J. Mangrio)	05:39.40				
2nd	4	Langley (A. Stankey)	05:42.63	1.0%	00:03.23	00:00:03.23	
3rd	2	Fairfax (B. Cano)	05:54.42	4.4%	00:11.79	00:00:15.02	
Exhib	5	W. Springfield (J. Betancourt)	06:24.74		00:30.32	00:00:45.34	
Race 43: M-JR-8 Heat 1 @ 02:07 PM							
1st	2	B-CC (R. Healy)	05:28.30				
2nd	5	O'Connell (H. McBride)	05:30.52	0.7%	00:02.22	00:00:02.22	
3rd	3	Jefferson (A. Zheng)	05:42.92	4.5%	00:12.40	00:00:14.62	
4th	4	W. Potomac (A. Hill)	06:05.17	11.2%	00:22.25	00:00:36.87	
Race 44: M-JR-8 Heat 2 @ 02:13 PM							
1st	2	Forest Park (R. Romano)	03:58.60				
2nd	4	South County (T. Lane)	04:10.02	4.8%	00:11.42	00:00:11.42	
3rd	1	Great Bridge (A. Pomeranz)	04:12.12	5.7%	00:02.10	00:00:13.52	
4th	3	Lake Braddock (J. Sauter)	04:13.49	6.2%	00:01.37	00:00:14.89	
5th	5	Wakefield (B. Rafky)	04:26.07	11.5%	00:12.58	00:00:27.47	
Race 45: W-JR-8 Heat 1 @ 02:19 PM							
1st	3	Lake Braddock (A. Kershaw)	06:05.80				
2nd	5	B-CC (A. Lateef-Vaksvik)	06:12.90	1.9%	00:07.10	00:00:07.10	
3rd	4	Woodbridge (H. Hobbs)	06:17.39	3.2%	00:04.49	00:00:11.59	
4th	1	South County (F. Burris)	06:36.37	8.4%	00:18.98	00:00:30.57	
5th	2	Oakton (G. Kim)	06:55.31	13.5%	00:18.94	00:00:49.51	
Race 46: W-JR-8 Heat 2 @ 02:25 PM							
1st	4	Langley (M. Uitz)	06:09.70				
2nd	3	Fairfax (K. Wells)	06:15.12	1.5%	00:05.42	00:00:05.42	
3rd	2	W. Potomac (C. Hammer)	06:24.08	3.9%	00:08.96	00:00:14.38	
4th	5	W. Springfield (C. Tyler)	06:27.23	4.7%	00:03.15	00:00:17.53	
Race 47: M-1/LT-8 Heat 1 @ 02:31 PM							
1st	3	B-CC (H. Bellew)	04:58.30				
2nd	4	James Madison (J. Bachmann)	05:02.17	1.3%	00:03.87	00:00:03.87	
3rd	5	Woodbridge (R. Smith)	05:04.26	2.0%	00:02.09	00:00:05.96	
4th	2	Fairfax (S. Morrow)	05:15.58	5.8%	00:11.32	00:00:17.28	
5th	1	Briar Woods (G. Verfurth)	05:20.66	7.5%	00:05.08	00:00:22.36	
Race 48: M-1/LT-8 Heat 2 @ 02:37 PM							
1st	3	Jefferson (J. Serger)	05:04.90				
2nd	2	W-L (A. Canfield)	05:05.12	0.1%	00:00.22	00:00:00.22	
3rd	4	Woodson (T. von Christerson)	05:06.14	0.4%	00:01.02	00:00:01.24	
4th	1	TC Williams (S. Psaltis-Ivanis)	05:09.39	1.5%	00:03.25	00:00:04.49	
5th	5	W. Springfield (N. Becht)	05:22.36	5.7%	00:12.97	00:00:17.46	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 49: M-1/LT-8 Heat 3 @ 02:43 PM							
1st	5	Wakefield (S. Fontaine)	04:59.00				
2nd	4	Oakton (C. Anderson)	05:00.02	0.3%	00:01.02	00:00:01.02	
3rd	3	Langley (S. Scott)	05:02.28	1.1%	00:02.26	00:00:03.28	
4th	2	Robinson (E. Melone)	05:13.42	4.8%	00:11.14	00:00:14.42	
5th	1	Forest Park (N. Graham)	05:36.55	12.6%	00:23.13	00:00:37.55	
Race 50: M-FR-8 Flight 1 @ 02:49 PM							
1st	5	B-CC (N. Radley)	05:30.30				
2nd	2	W-L (N. Crittenden-Toth)	05:31.03	0.2%	00:00.73	00:00:00.73	
3rd	3	Woodbridge (N. Wood)	05:41.17	3.3%	00:10.14	00:00:10.87	
4th	4	Jefferson (E. Bach)	05:49.30	5.8%	00:08.13	00:00:19.00	
5th	1	James Madison (E. Tulun)	05:54.40	7.3%	00:05.10	00:00:24.10	
Race 51: M-FR-8 Flight 2 @ 02:56 PM							
1st	2	Oakton (B. Bellingham)	05:27.60				
2nd	4	TC Williams (T. Cocke)	05:30.18	0.8%	00:02.58	00:00:02.58	
3rd	5	Langley (R. Phan)	06:12.64	13.7%	00:42.46	00:00:45.04	
4th	3	Mount Vernon (H. Sanfo)	06:14.17	14.2%	00:01.53	00:00:46.57	
Race 52: W-FR-8 Flight 1 @ 03:03 PM							
1st	5	W-L (P. Wheeler)	06:06.20				
2nd	4	B-CC (M. Sandhu)	06:12.03	1.6%	00:05.83	00:00:05.83	
3rd	2	Oakton (K. Kost)	06:16.98	2.9%	00:04.95	00:00:10.78	
4th	3	W. Potomac (K. Niles)	06:46.20	10.9%	00:29.22	00:00:40.00	
Race 53: W-FR-8 Flight 2 @ 03:10 PM							
1st	4	Jefferson (M. Li)	06:20.90				
2nd	5	James Madison (M. Harvey)	06:25.24	1.1%	00:04.34	00:00:04.34	
3rd	3	Woodbridge (O. Mergler)	06:36.41	4.1%	00:11.17	00:00:15.51	
4th	2	Langley (Z. Gould)	07:00.21	10.3%	00:23.80	00:00:39.31	
Race 54: M-N-8 Flight 1 @ 03:17 PM							
1st	2	Oakton B (B. Dolan)	05:45.50				
2nd	4	Woodson (B. Sandino)	05:47.48	0.6%	00:01.98	00:00:01.98	
3rd	5	Stone Bridge (J. MacCormack)	06:09.62	7.0%	00:22.14	00:00:24.12	
Exhib	1	South County (E. Cryer)	05:59.66			00:00:14.16	
Race 55: M-N-8 Flight 2 @ 03:24 PM							
1st	2	Oakton A (B. Bellingham)	05:36.50				
2nd	4	O'Connell (M. Ruland)	05:52.73	4.8%	00:16.23	00:00:16.23	
3rd	1	Forest Park (M. Chaudhry)	06:06.92	9.0%	00:14.19	00:00:30.42	
4th	3	TC Williams A (N. Schuerhoff)	06:08.73	9.6%	00:01.81	00:00:32.23	
5th	5	Broad Run A (C. Korrie)	06:35.71	17.6%	00:26.98	00:00:59.21	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 56: M-N-8 Flight 3 @ 03:31 PM							
1st	5	Broad Run B (C. Malone)	05:08.90				
2nd	1	Langley (P. Williams)	05:16.24	2.4%	00:07.34	00:00:07.34	
3rd	2	Oakton C (R. Nair)	05:27.27	5.9%	00:11.03	00:00:18.37	
4th	4	Jefferson (S. Arndt)	05:32.53	7.6%	00:05.26	00:00:23.63	
5th	3	TC Williams B (G. Imlay)	05:38.22	9.5%	00:05.69	00:00:29.32	
Race 57: M-N-8 Flight 4 @ 03:38 PM							
1st	5	Robinson (L. Downie)	05:46.20				
2nd	4	W. Potomac (G. Anderson)	05:47.62	0.4%	00:01.42	00:00:01.42	
3rd	1	James Madison (D. Clark)	06:11.33	7.3%	00:23.71	00:00:25.13	
4th	3	Loudoun Cnty (A. Patel)	07:32.79	30.8%	01:21.46	00:01:46.59	
Race 58: M-N-8 Flight 5 @ 03:45 PM							
1st	4	Lake Braddock (J. Fox)	05:29.20				
2nd	5	B-CC (A. Farley)	05:40.82	3.5%	00:11.62	00:00:11.62	
3rd	1	Granby (S. Sabol Jr)	05:49.02	6.0%	00:08.20	00:00:19.82	
4th	2	W. Springfield (R. Law)	05:57.48	8.6%	00:08.46	00:00:28.28	
5th	3	Fairfax (R. Patel)	06:16.64	14.4%	00:19.16	00:00:47.44	
Race 59: W-N-8 Flight 1 @ 03:52 PM							
1st	5	Woodson (J. Phipps)	06:25.90				
2nd	3	Lake Braddock (G. Echevarria)	06:40.54	3.8%	00:14.64	00:00:14.64	
3rd	4	Broad Run (A. Razon)	06:53.29	7.1%	00:12.75	00:00:27.39	
4th	1	W. Potomac (M. Barger)	07:21.94	14.5%	00:28.65	00:00:56.04	
Exhib	2	Oakton B (J. Marcum)	06:59.75			00:00:33.85	
Race 60: W-N-8 Flight 2 @ 03:59 PM							
1st	5	Oakton A (K. Kost)	06:23.20				
2nd	1	W-L (t. asfaw)	06:41.84	4.9%	00:18.64	00:00:18.64	
3rd	3	Briar Woods (J. Brown)	06:49.37	6.8%	00:07.53	00:00:26.17	
4th	2	Loudoun Cnty (C. Stewart)	07:49.07	22.4%	00:59.70	00:01:25.87	
	4	B-CC (S. Spain)	Did Not Finish				
Race 61: W-N-8 Flight 3 @ 04:06 PM							
1st	4	Robinson (R. Allen)	06:41.10				
2nd	5	Forest Park (M. Markley)	06:49.01	2.0%	00:07.91	00:00:07.91	
3rd	2	Granby (R. Ropetski)	07:01.91	5.2%	00:12.90	00:00:20.81	
4th	3	Mount Vernon (M. Menendez)	07:08.34	6.8%	00:06.43	00:00:27.24	
Race 62: W-N-8 Flight 4 @ 04:13 PM							
1st	5	W. Springfield (E. Cashman)	06:38.80				
2nd	3	Woodbridge (O. Mergler)	06:55.20	4.1%	00:16.40	00:00:16.40	
3rd	1	James Madison (A. Blair)	07:05.78	6.8%	00:10.58	00:00:26.98	
4th	4	Episcopal, VA (W. Cammack)	07:10.36	7.9%	00:04.58	00:00:31.56	
5th	2	South County (L. Douglas)	07:36.65	14.5%	00:26.29	00:00:57.85	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 63: M-3-8 Flight 1 @ 04:20 PM							
1st	5	B-CC (H. Ausmann)	05:20.10				
2nd	2	Woodbridge (M. Millner)	05:51.18	9.7%	00:31.08	00:00:31.08	
3rd	4	Oakton (J. Gonzalez)	05:52.71	10.2%	00:01.53	00:00:32.61	
4th	3	Jefferson (R. MADHUGIRI)	05:53.79	10.5%	00:01.08	00:00:33.69	
5th	1	Langley (I. Barrer)	06:04.87	14.0%	00:11.08	00:00:44.77	
Race 64: M-3-8 Flight 2 @ 04:26 PM							
1st	4	Woodson (B. Snyder)	05:45.20				
2nd	2	W-L (J. Perez)	06:08.23	6.7%	00:23.03	00:00:23.03	
3rd	5	Robinson (L. Downie)	06:16.81	9.2%	00:08.58	00:00:31.61	
4th	1	James Madison (E. Tulun)	06:52.54	19.5%	00:35.73	00:01:07.34	
5th	3	Loudoun Cnty (C. vonKleeck)	08:08.54	41.5%	01:16.00	00:02:23.34	
Race 65: M-4-8 Final @ 04:32 PM							
1st	5	B-CC (M. Walters)	05:54.20				
2nd	2	Jefferson 4th (R. West)	06:35.01	11.5%	00:40.81	00:00:40.81	
3rd	6	Jefferson 5th (E. Bach)	06:40.91	13.2%	00:05.90	00:00:46.71	
4th	4	Oakton (R. Nair)	06:54.98	17.2%	00:14.07	00:01:00.78	
5th	3	Robinson (C. Hood)	06:56.60	17.6%	00:01.62	00:01:02.40	
Race 66: W-2-8 Final @ 04:39 PM							
1st	4	B-CC (M. May)	05:57.80				
2nd	3	W-L 2nd (A. Low)	06:16.59	5.3%	00:18.79	00:00:18.79	
3rd	5	Jefferson 2nd (E. Cuddy)	06:28.00	8.4%	00:11.41	00:00:30.20	
4th	6	W-L 3rd (K. Probasco)	06:32.43	9.7%	00:04.43	00:00:34.63	
5th	2	Jefferson 3rd (L. Ko)	07:08.84	19.9%	00:36.41	00:01:11.04	
Race 67: W-1-8 Final @ 04:45 PM							
1st	3	James Madison (E. Barrett)	05:42.30				
2nd	1	B-CC (K. Chan)	05:50.48	2.4%	00:08.18	00:00:08.18	
3rd	4	W-L (S. Crittenden-Toth)	05:53.48	3.3%	00:03.00	00:00:11.18	
4th	5	Robinson (I. Beckler)	06:01.43	5.6%	00:07.95	00:00:19.13	
5th	2	Jefferson (B. Knight)	06:10.51	8.2%	00:09.08	00:00:28.21	
6th	6	Hylton (C. Lee)	07:56.27	39.1%	01:45.76	00:02:13.97	
Race 68: M-2-8 Final @ 04:51 PM							
1st	6	Woodson (J. Livingston)	04:28.50				
2nd	3	Oakton (C. Skangos)	04:29.13	0.2%	00:00.63	00:00:00.63	
3rd	5	Jefferson (J. Mangrio)	04:38.70	3.8%	00:09.57	00:00:10.20	
4th	1	Langley (A. Stankey)	04:39.68	4.2%	00:00.98	00:00:11.18	
5th	2	Woodbridge (M. Gonzales)	04:51.49	8.6%	00:11.81	00:00:22.99	
	4	B-CC (J. Stark)	Scratch				
Race stopped. Floating re-start on short course							

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 69: M-JR-8 Final @ 04:57 PM

1st	5	O'Connell (H. McBride)	05:22.50				
2nd	4	Forest Park (R. Romano)	05:27.26	1.5%	00:04.76	00:00:04.76	
3rd	1	Jefferson (A. Zheng)	05:35.96	4.2%	00:08.70	00:00:13.46	
4th	2	South County (T. Lane)	05:56.68	10.6%	00:20.72	00:00:34.18	
5th	6	Great Bridge (A. Pomeranz)	06:09.33	14.5%	00:12.65	00:00:46.83	
	3	B-CC (R. Healy)	Scratch				

Race 70: W-JR-8 Final @ 05:03 PM

1st	3	Lake Braddock (A. Kershaw)	06:04.50				
2nd	5	B-CC (A. Lateef-Vaksvik)	06:10.68	1.7%	00:06.18	00:00:06.18	
3rd	4	Langley (M. Uitz)	06:18.32	3.8%	00:07.64	00:00:13.82	
4th	2	Fairfax (K. Wells)	06:22.35	4.9%	00:04.03	00:00:17.85	
5th	6	W. Potomac (C. Hammer)	06:27.88	6.4%	00:05.53	00:00:23.38	
6th	1	Woodbridge (H. Hobbs)	06:30.51	7.1%	00:02.63	00:00:26.01	

Race 71: M-1/LT-8 Final @ 05:09 PM

1st	5	Wakefield (S. Fontaine)	05:05.10				
2nd	6	W-L (A. Canfield)	05:08.32	1.1%	00:03.22	00:00:03.22	
3rd	3	Jefferson (J. Serger)	05:08.51	1.1%	00:00.19	00:00:03.41	
4th	1	Oakton (C. Anderson)	05:08.99	1.3%	00:00.48	00:00:03.89	
5th	2	James Madison (J. Bachmann)	05:14.61	3.1%	00:05.62	00:00:09.51	
	4	B-CC (H. Bellew)	Scratch				